FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	P 00 05	1000 10 1000 'ERC
1-31-32	- 25-	-1999 O2-10-1999 Gric
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pa 10083	
Name of conveying party(ies	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Media Assets Acquisit	ion Corp.	Name: Progressive Grocer Associates L.L.C
	9.22.98	Y
	, = ,	internal Address:
	5	Street Address: 263 Tresser Boulevard
Individual(s) General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnersh	oip City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06901
Corporation-State De1	aware	
Additional name(s) of conveying party		Individual(s) citizenship Association
		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	☐ Merger	🖾 Other Limited Liability Company (Delawar
Security Agreement Other <u>Corrective A</u>	Change of Name ssignment to replace	in 2009/100 to not conficiled in the chilled States, a comestic representative
document recorded 10/		/Designations must be a sessente designed to a
Execution Date: October 15 the assignee's name is i		re Additional name(s) & address(ss) sweets 42 CV 53 V
4. Application number(s) or reg	uistration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	• •	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		1,391,456 1,448,456
		1,391,457 1,714,664
		attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Patricia G.		7
Internal Address: Cumming	gs & Lockwood	
internal Addressddmining	gs a nockwood	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 190.00
		_ ☑ Enclosed
·		Authorized to be observed to decests and a
Street Address: Four St	tamford Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
onoct Address.		8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Bo	ox 120	<u> </u>
City: Stamford	_State: CT ZIP: 06904	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
M7 (4004 TWM) 4 AAAAA77 477874	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
/23/1998 TTON11 00000073 1375834	NA 600	
FC:481 40.4 FC:482 150.4 9. Statement and signature.	•• ••	
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	X	Po 1
Kathryn Jennison Shul		granson Shultz September 22, 1998
Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature / Date
OMB No. 0054 COAL (Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0397

40 481 元 750 983 ① 11-12-1996

FORM PTO-1584

U.S. Dept. of Commerce

1-31-92

Patent and Trademark Office

	ts: Presse record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ise): Madia Assets Acceptables Conveying Co	6 2. Name and address of receiving partyles):
Acquistion Corp. Li Individualle) C. Association	Name: Profragaive Grocar Association LLC
	internal Address:
	Street Address: 263 Trasper Blvd.
St Corporation-Blate Delawers	City: Stenford State: CT ZIP: 05901
Other	[Individualts) citizenship
Yes □ No	Consol Represents
. 196 U NO	C Limited Partnership
. Neture of conveyance:	Corporation-State
G: Assignment	Cother Limited Lieblity Company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Man	If essignes is not deminited in the
Other	elted States, a domestic representative
	Telignation is attached: I ! Yes ! ! No
xegution Date: 1/18/85	
regrition Date: 1/14/18	ignations must be a separate documents from Assignment)
. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	Cornels) & address attached 1; Yes L] No
A. Tredemerk Application No.(s)	8. Tradement Registration No.(a)
. Traderies Appropriate tab.(a)	1 784 488 1 714 884 1 448 488 1 391 999 1 991 482
Additional numbers etteched? ['Yes X	1.764,458 1.714,664 1.448,456 1.391,898, 1,391,457 No 1.391,456 1.375,834
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be meiled:	a
Neme: Howard Herman Internet Address: Moses & Singer LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 1301 Avenue of the Americas	
City: NY State: NY ZIP 10018	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):, <u>918</u>
<u> </u>	☆ Enclosed
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit secount number:
	(Attech duplicate cupy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature	
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	1/- 4
	10/13/96
Howard Harman	
Name of Person Signing Signisture	Date /
Tota	l number of pages comprising gover sheet:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is quinted to everage 20 minutes per desument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the desuments and pottering the data recorded, and completing and recipies the sample sever sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patents and Trademant. Office. Office of Information Bystume, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20031, and the Diffee of Management and Budget, Paperwork Radiatrian Project 10651-00111.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0160 TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0398

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks, together with all common law rights in all such marks and the right to recover any damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

Dated as of January 18, 1995

MEDIA ASSETS ACQUISITION CORP.

Mason Slaine, President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF Fairfield ; ss.:

On the 15 day of October, 1996, before me personally came Mason Slaine, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of Media Assets Acquisition Corp, the corporation described in, and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

WS2605364.1004(1)mm.txPbirts

RECORDED: 10/28/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1523 FRAME: 0172

Jennifer Lingerk

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0399**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Media Assets Acquisition Corp. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 263 Tresser Blvd. Stamford, CT 06901, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below (hereinafter jointly referred to as the "marks"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
GM/HBA	1,764,456	April 13, 1993
GLOBAL CHECK OUT	1,714,664	September 8, 1992
FROZEN FOOD AGE	1,448,456	July 21, 1987
GM/HBA	1,391,998	April 29, 1986
SUPERMARKET INSIGHTS	1,391,457	April 29, 1986
CONVENIENCE STORE INSIGHTS	1,391,456	April 29, 1986
PROGRESSIVE GROCER EXECUTIVE REPORT	1.375,834	December 17, 1985

Progressive Grocer Associates L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 263 Tresser Blvd. Stamford, CT 06901 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark;

RECORDED: 09/22/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1523 FRAME: 0171

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0400